Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG
TYPE

REV
REV
REY
REY
REY
REV
REY
REY
REV
REV
REV

January 23, 2023
O'HARA, SHAWN
FIELDS, NICHOLAS
WOOTEN, ANTHONY
WEST, JOHNNIE
BROWN, DAVID
LEYASI, MOHAMMED
STEVENS, RAYMOND
BELOW, JACOB
GAINEY, RICHARD
VEGA-MEZA, JUAN
BEDONIE, BURRIS

ADC#

103406
214517
205796
144805
214791
149612
314685
276817
130774
336798
342042

HRG
TYPE

PA
PA
PA
PA

January 24, 2023

SIMENTAL, CALDERON
HERNANDEZ, RAY
MEINHOLD, EDWARD
INGERSOLL, JOHN

068405
109065
351613
089110

PAR
PA

January 25,2023

PUTMAN, HEATH
CARDONA, GILBERT
WHEELER, RAYMOND
MENE-BIE, FRIDAY
WILLIAMS, BRAYTON

ADC#

091508
088042
068101

NA
099848

HRG
TYPE

REV
REV
REV
REV
REY
REY
REY
REY
REY
REY
REV
REV
REV
REV

January 26, 2023

OFFNER, RYAN
MONTILJO, ROBERT
HEER, HOLDEN
BRACAMONTE, LUCIO
CORWIN, SAMANTHA
BURNSIDE, KASANDRA
MILLER, AMBER
NICHOLS, MEAGAN
ALVARADO, JUNI
WHITAKER, JAMES
GUZMAN, ERICK
RAMIREZ, JESUS
MCGHEE, QUINEL
CASEY, AARON

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodatione )

Dated January 11, 2023

Signed:

ADC#

273383
254217
339386
227089
343082
344309
346115
357370
319589
099572
138526
245134
310696
304380

Legend:
PC
PAR
HAR

PA
PB

AD
CS1
CS2
IDD

603L

- w2

Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest

Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase I
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order by
Court
Modification

Pardon

Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training

Rescission




