Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



	HRG TYPE	<u>January 23, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 24, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 25, 2023</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>January 26, 2023</u>	ADC#
	REV	O'HARA, SHAWN	103406	PA	SIMENTAL, CALDERON	068405	PA	PUTMAN, HEATH	091508		OFFNER, RYAN	273383
	REV	FIELDS, NICHOLAS	214517	PA	HERNANDEZ, RAY	109065	PA	CARDONA, GILBERT	088042	REV	MONTIJO, ROBERT	254217
	REV	WOOTEN, ANTHONY	205796	PA	MEINHOLD, EDWARD	351613	PA	WHEELER, RAYMOND	068101	REV	HEER, HOLDEN	339386
	REV	WEST, JOHNNIE	144805	PA	INGERSOLL, JOHN	089110	PAR	MENE-BIE, FRIDAY	NA	REV	BRACAMONTE, LUCIO	227089
	REV	BROWN, DAVID	214791				PA	WILLIAMS, BRAYTON	099848	REV	CORWIN, SAMANTHA	343082
	REV	LEYASI, MOHAMMED	149612							REV	BURNSIDE, KASANDRA	344309
	REV	STEVENS, RAYMOND	314685							REV	MILLER, AMBER	346115
	REV	BELOW, JACOB	276817							REV	NICHOLS, MEAGAN	357370
	REV	GAINEY, RICHARD	130774							REV	ALVARADO, JUNI	319589
	REV	VEGA-MEZA, JUAN	336798							REV	WHITAKER, JAMES	099572
	REV	BEDONIE, BURRIS	342042							REV	GUZMAN, ERICK	138526
										REV	RAMIREZ, JESUS	245134
										REV	MCGHEE, QUINEL	310696
										REV	CASEY, AARON	304380
- 1	I											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated January 11, 2023

Signed: ______CHAIRMAN

Legend:						
PC	Probable Cause					
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation					
R						
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					